

25.07.2025

DL-173

Ct. No. 33

Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

FMA/273/2025

**Manager, ICICI Lombard General Insurance
Company Limited**

-Vs.-

Guliya Basfore & Ors.

Mr. Sayak Majumder

...for the appellant/Insurance company.

Mr. Mukakesh Das,

Ms. Sonali Bag

...for the respondents/claimants.

On the prayer of the learned Advocates
representing both the parties, let the matter be fixed
on 13th November, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)