

S/L 24
22.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

**FMA 273 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**The Manager ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.
Ltd.
Vs.
Guliya Basfore & Ors.**

Mr. Sayak Majumder (VC).

... for the Appellant.

Mr. Muktakesh Das.

... for the Respondent/Claimants.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant is present virtually and the learned Advocate for the respondent/claimant is present in Court.
2. The application for stay being CAN 2 of 2025 is taken up for consideration.
3. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the appellant Insurance Company that his client has deposited the entire compensation amount along with the interest as directed by the learned Trial Court before the Registrar General, High Court, Calcutta.
4. In the facts and circumstances, the ad interim order of stay passed earlier is made absolute till disposal of the appeal.
5. As the learned Trial Court records have come, let the paper book be filed by the appellant Insurance Company within six weeks.

6. Accordingly CAN 2 of 2025 stands disposed of.
7. Liberty to mention after vacation.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)